PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
1		Name	Execution Date
PathoLase, Inc. 08/13/2009			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	PinPointe U.S.A., Inc.		
Street Address:	275 Airpark Boulevard		
Internal Address:	Suite 100		
City:	Chico		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code: 95973			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	53 54
Application Number: 10066			
	1	0066162	
	J[0066162	
CORRESPONDENCE			
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA (415)576-1		
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA (415)576-1	0300 Vail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	540 00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA (415)576- be sent via US M 206.467.9 jlv@towns	0300 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 600 end.com	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA (415)576- be sent via US M 206.467.9 jlv@towns : Jamie Vrs	0300 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 600 end.com ek	540 00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (415)576-0 be sent via US M 206.467.9 jlv@towns : Jamie Vrs Townsend	0300 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 600 end.com ek I and Townsend and Crew LLP	540 00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (415)576- be sent via US M 206.467.9 jlv@towns : Jamie Vrs Townsend Two Emba	0300 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 600 end.com ek I and Townsend and Crew LLP arcadero Center, 8th Floor	540 00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (415)576- be sent via US M 206.467.9 jlv@towns : Jamie Vrs Townsend Two Emba	0300 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 600 end.com ek I and Townsend and Crew LLP	540 00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (415)576-0 be sent via US M 206.467.9 jlv@towns : Jamie Vrs Townsend Two Emba San Franc	0300 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 600 end.com ek I and Townsend and Crew LLP arcadero Center, 8th Floor	540 00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA (415)576- be sent via US M 206.467.9 jlv@towns : Jamie Vrs Townsend Two Emba San Franc	0300 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 600 end.com ek I and Townsend and Crew LLP arcadero Center, 8th Floor cisco, CALIFORNIA 94111	540 00

PATENT REEL: 025480 FRAME: 0606



State of California Secretary of State

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of 2 page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

AUG 1 9 2009

Bowes

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

CSP 03 11 1441 PATENT REEL: 025480 FRAME: 0607

Sec/State Form CE-107 (REV 1/2007)

A0694903

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

AUG 1 3 2009

, i

SECOND CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

PATHOLASE, INC.

The undersigned, John Strisower, hereby certify that:

1. He is the duly elected and acting President and Secretary of PathoLase, Inc., a California corporation.

2. Article I of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of this corporation shall be amended to read as follows:

"The name of this corporation is PinPointe U.S.A., Inc. (the "Corporation")."

3. The foregoing amendment of Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation has j been duly approved by the Board of Directors.

4. The foregoing amendment has been approved by the holders of the requisite number of shares of this corporation in accordance with Sections 902 and 903 of the California General Corporation Law. The Company has two classes of stock outstanding and entitled to vote with respect to the foregoing Second Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation. The total number of outstanding shares of Common Stock of the Company is 21,750,004. The total number of outstanding shares of Series A Preferred Stock of the Company is 7,703,914. The number of shares voting in favor of the foregoing amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The vote required was (i) a majority of the outstanding shares of Preferred Stock and Common Stock, voting together as a single class and (ii) 60% of the Preferred Stock, voting as a single class.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

OHS West:260672049.1

The undersigned further declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of their own knowledge.

Executed at Chico, California, on August 13, 2009.

John Strisower, President and Secretary



OHS West:260672049.1

RECORDED: 12/09/2010